
 
 

 

FIRST TERM CALENDAR 

(Monday 18th September 2023 – 22nd December 2023) 14 Weeks 

 
 

Weeks  

 

Date 

 

Program 

 

1 

 

Monday 18th September 2023 

 

School Resumption 

 

1 

 

Monday 18th – Friday 22nd September 2023 

 

Revision/Orientation 

 

2 

 

Wednesday 27th September, 2023 

 

Public Holiday 

 

3 

 

Monday 2nd October 2023 

 

National Day 

 

4 

 

Friday 13th October 2023 

 

Quiz Competition 

 

6 

 

Monday 23rd October 2023 

 

First Test 

 

7 

 

Thursday 2nd November 2023 

 

Mid Term Break 

 

8 

 

Friday 10th November 2023 

 

Debate Competition 

 

10 

 

Monday 20th November 2023 

 

Evaluation 

 

12  

 

                 Monday 4th December 2023 

 

Revision 

 

13 

 

Monday 11th December 2023 

 

First Term Exams 

 

14 

 

Friday 22nd December 2023 

 

End Of Term 

 

 

Signed 

Management 

 

 

NURUL-HUDA ACADEMY www.nurulhuda.com.ng 

Phone: 08069638767, 08034313554 

Address: No. 53 Turniang Street, 

Shendam 

Email: 
info@nurulhuda.com.ng 
 
Website: 
www.nurulhuda.com.ng 

I N  A L L A H  W E  T R U S T  
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